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INSTRUCTION




	Tony Evers, PhD, State Superintendent



Date:
December 13, 2012
To:
Authorized Representatives and Food Service Directors Participating in the School Nutrition Programs
From:
Jessica Sharkus, RD, CD                                                                                                         Director-School Nutrition Team
Subject:
Coordinated Review Effort (CRE) for School Food Authorities (SFAs) in CESA 2 and SFAs Operating under Provision 2 Conducting a New Base Year during the School Year (SY) 2012-2013
Based on additional guidance provided by the US Department of Agriculture (USDA) Food and Nutrition Service (FNS) in Policy Memo SP 12-2013 (http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/policy.htm), the School Nutrition Team will no longer be conducting Coordinated Review Effort (CRE) reviews for the SY 2012-2013. CRE reviews that have already taken place will be seen as Technical Assistance (TA) visits.
All of our team efforts will now be put into providing technical assistance and training to SFAs on new meal pattern requirements and menu certification, certifying your menus so you may receive the additional six cents per lunch served and conducting menu certification validation reviews.  
SFAs may request certification through one of the two options listed below.  

· Option 1:  Submit one week of menus for each menu type offered, detailed menu workbook(s) and a nutrient analysis of calories and saturated fats for each menu type (for SFAs that use USDA approved nutrient analysis software).
· Option 2:  Submit one week of menus for each menu type offered, detailed menu workbook(s), including the simplified nutrient assessments (using the USDA tool) of calories and saturated fat for each menu type (for SFAs that do not have USDA approved nutrient analysis software or would prefer using the simplified nutrient assessment).
For more information on the meal pattern requirements refer to our website at: http://fns.dpi.wi.gov/fns_cnrsnp#ns.
For more information on menu certification refer to our website at: 
http://fns.dpi.wi.gov/fns_6centscert 
We want to strongly encourage you to submit the information needed for menu certification.  We are here to assist you. For help with questions related to menu planning or menu certification please contact a Nutrition Program Consultant or Public Health Nutritionist from the directory provided on the reverse side of this memo.
Personnel Directory
School Nutrition Programs
Vacant, Operations Program Associate
267-9228

Patty Devine, LTE-Office Assistant
266-1045
patricia.devine@dpi.wi.gov
Randy Jones, Contract Specialist
267-2277
randall.jones@dpi.wi.gov
Kelly Williams, RD, CD, Education Consultant
267-9120
kelly.williams@dpi.wi.gov
Vacant, Education Consultant



Nutrition Program Consultants

Kathleen Bass, LTE-Nutrition Program Consultant

kathleen.bass@dpi.wi.gov
Loriann Knapton, DTR, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant
266-1046
loriann.knapton@dpi.wi.gov
Linda Krueger, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant
267-9128
linda.krueger@dpi.wi.gov
Erin Lorang, RD, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant
267-9217
erin.lorang@dpi.wi.gov
Emily V. Montemurro, RD, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant
267-9283
emily.montemurro@dpi.wi.gov
Helene Pesche, Nutrition Program Consultant
261-6329
helene.pesche@dpi.wi.gov
Allison Pfaff, RD, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant
266-1066
allison.pfaff@dpi.wi.gov
Katherine Pike, RD, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant
266-2410
katherine.pike@dpi.wi.gov
Barb Pratt RD, CD, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant
267-9125
barbara.pratt@dpi.wi.gov
Sara Saye, MS, RD, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant
267-3724
sara.saye@dpi.wi.gov
Elizabeth Severson, RD, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant
267-9233
elizabeth.severson@dpi.wi.gov
Julie Shelton, RS, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant
267-9132
julie.shelton@dpi.wi.gov
Ellen Snowdon, Nutrition Program Consultant
266-5770
ellen.snowdon@dpi.wi.gov
Victor J. Taugher, Nutrition Program Consultant
266-5514
victor.taugher@dpi.wi.gov
Aubrey Weidert, Nutrition Program Consultant
261-6325
aubrey.weidert@dpi.wi.gov
Public Health Nutritionists

Molly Amberg, RD, CD, Public Health Nutritionist II, Project Position
267-9276
molly.amberg@dpi.wi.gov
Kelly Berg, RD, Public Health Nutritionist, Project Position
267-9286
kelly.berg@dpi.wi.gov
Kathy Clark, MS, RD, Public Health Nutritionist
266-5197
kathy.clark@dpi.wi.gov
Kristi Cooley, RD, CD, Public Health Nutritionist II
266-7261
kristi.cooley@dpi.wi.gov
Alicia Dill, RD, Public Health Nutritionist I
266-2741
alicia.dill@dpi.wi.gov
Angela Farris, MA, RD, Public Health Nutritionist II
267-9206
angela.farris@dpi.wi.gov
Cindy Loechler, MS, RD, CD, SNS, Public Health Nutritionist II
266-5185
cynthia.loechler@dpi.wi.gov
Jessica Mottilla, RD, Public Health Nutritionist, Project Position
266-3079
jessica.mottilla@dpi.wi.gov
Tracy Pierick, RD, Public Health Nutritionist II, Project Position
266-7112
tracy.pierick@dpi.wi.gov
USDA Foods

Dino Ante, Commodity Contract Specialist
266-3615
antonio.ante@dpi.wi.gov
Laura Sime, RD, CD, Commodity Contract Specialist
267-9119
laura.sime@dpi.wi.gov
Lynne Slack, Commodity Contract Specialist
266-2596
lynn.slack@dpi.wi.gov
Directors

Jessica A. Sharkus, RD, CD, Director
267-9121
jessica.sharkus@dpi.wi.gov
Karrie Isaacson, RD, CD, Assistant Director
266-2416
karrie.isaacson@dpi.wi.gov


Julie Cox, RD, CD, Assistant Director
261-6328
julie.cox@dpi.wi.gov
Federal Aids and Audit Fiscal Unit Fax
267-9207
Elizabeth Kane, Assistant Director, School Management Services
264-9331
elizabeth.kane@dpi.wi.gov
Richard Fairchild, Accountant
266-6856
richard.fairchild@dpi.wi.gov
Jacque Jordee, Accountant
267-9134
jacqueline.jordee@dpi.wi.gov
PO Box 7841, Madison, WI  53707-7841  (  125 South Webster Street, Madison, WI  53703

(608) 266-3390  (  (800) 441-4563 toll free  (  dpi.wi.gov
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